170 Commerce Road, Building 201
Conway, Arkansas 72032
501.328.33161 501.328.3325f
vaw.craffontull.com
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©  SURVEYING

HARPER
200" FSL- 2240' FEL

COUNTY, KANSAS
SECTION _03 TOWNSHIP _33S RANGE _06W 6TH P.M.
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ELEVATION:
OPERATOR:; SANDRIDGE ENERGY, INC. WELL NO: 1-10H 2L 1325' GR. AT STAKE
LEASE NAME: _EUGENE 3306

REFERENCE STAKES OR ALTERNATE LOCATION

GOOD DRILL SITE: _YES STAKES SET: NONE

BEST ACCESSIBILITY TO LOCATION: SOUTH OR EAST LINE

DISTANCE & DIRECTION
FROM HWY JCT OR TOWN: FROM THE JCT. OF KS-2 & NE 30 RD (£3.0 MILES NORTHWEST OF

\\\Hl“[,ll
W 1

O A. [q %,
S‘Q@‘ﬂ-' <

ANTHONY, KS) TRAVEL EAST ON NE 30 RD FOR +5.0 MILES TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF

SECTION 03, T335-RO6W.

(THE FOLLOWING
INFORMATION WAS
GATHERED USING A GPS
RECEIVER ACCURACY #2-3
METERS)

GPS

DATUM: NAD-27
LAT: 37196843
LONG: -97.955624

DATE STAKED:
GENERAL NOTES:

THE TIES AND FOOTAGES SHOWN ON THIS PLAT ARE
SURVEY MADE ON THE GROUND AND / OR BEARING AND

STATE PLANE
COORDINATES:

ZONE: KS-SOUTH NAD-27
X:2158569.9
Y:193509.4

4-23-2014

FROM LINES OF OCCUPATION FROM A
DISTANCES FROM THE GENERAL LAND

OFFICE PLAT OF THE AREA SHOWN AND MAY NOT BE THE ACTUAL PROPERTY CORNERS. THIS PLAT
DOES NOT REPRESENT A TRUE BOUNDARY SURVEY. DRILL SITE CONDITION DETERMINATIONS WERE

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
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"EUGENE 3306 1-10H 2L"
PART OF THE SE1/4 OF SECTION 03, T-33-5, R-06-W
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HARPER COUNTY, KANSAS
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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE

Form KSONA-1

January 2014

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-1 (Intent) I:pB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) DT-1 (Transfer) DCP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # %192
SandRidge Exploration and Production, LLC

Well Location:

Si%ﬂvﬁ Sec. 3 Twp. 33 S. R. 6 Ekasest

Name:

Address 1: 123 Robert S Kerr Ave County; _Harper

Address 2: Lease Name: Eugene 3306 well#; 1-10H2L

City: kiaharmz City state: OK Zip: M2 If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of

Contact Person: Tiffany Golay the lease below:

Phone: ( 405 ) 429-6543 Fax: ( )

Email Address: tgolay@sandridgeenergy.com

Surface Owner Information:

Name: Kenneth R. and Marsha Carothers When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
. 224 S Jefferson sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface

Address 1: owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the

Address 2 county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

City: Anthony State: KS Zip: 67003 +_

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

| certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

|:| | have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | must provide the name and address of the surface owner by filling out the top section of this form and
that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: Signature of Operator or Agent:

Title:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Eugene 3306 1-10H

Harper County, KS

Unit Description:

All of 10-33S-6W

Surface Owners:
Eugene H. Carothers
302 S. Jefferson

Anthony, KS 67003

Kenneth R. and Marsha Carothers
224 S Jefferson

Anthony, KS 67003
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SANDRIDGE

THE POWER QF US™

June 11, 2014

Eugene H. Carothers
302 S. Jefferson
Anthony, KS 67003

Re: KSONA-1 NOTIFICATION

Please find attached a draft copy of the Intent to Drill currently pending with the KCC for
approval. We plan to drill the Eugene 3306 1-10H 2L well located in Harper County, Kansas,
and you are listed as the current surface owner.

This notice is being provided pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill
2032). If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

e ia

Tiffany Golay

Regulatory Technician
SandRidge Energy

123 Robert S Kerr Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
T:405.429.6543

E: tgolay@sandridgeenergy.com

ffile
Attach.

123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 « Phone 405.429.5500, Fax 405.429.5977 » www.SandRidgeEnergy.com
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SANDRIDGE

THE POWER OF US”

June 11, 2014

Kenneth R. and Marsha Carothers
224 S Jefferson
Anthony, KS 67003

Re: KSONA-1 NOTIFICATION

Please find attached a draft copy of the Intent to Drill currently pending with the KCC for
approval. We plan to drill the Eugene 3306 1-10H 2L well located in Harper County, Kansas,
and you are listed as the current surface owner.

This notice is being provided pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill
2032). If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

Tiffany Golay

Regulatory Technician
SandRidge Energy

123 Robert S Kerr Avenue
Oklahoma City, OK 73102
T:405.429.6543

E: tgolay@sandridgeenergy.com

ffile
Afttach.

123 Robert S. Kerr Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73102 « Phone 405.429.5500, Fax 405.429.5977 « www.SandRidgeEnergy.com



